

PRESTAR RESOURCES BHD ( 123066-A )

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income  
For the 3rd financial quarter ended 30 September 2010

|                                                                      | Individual Quarter                              |                                                                    | Cumulative Quarter                              |                                                                    |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                      | Current Year<br>Quarter<br>30/09/2010<br>RM'000 | Preceding Year<br>Corresponding<br>Quarter<br>30/09/2009<br>RM'000 | Current Year<br>To Date<br>30/09/2010<br>RM'000 | Preceding Year<br>Corresponding<br>To Date<br>30/09/2009<br>RM'000 |
| Revenue                                                              | 142,526                                         | 127,126                                                            | 419,273                                         | 326,752                                                            |
| Cost of sales                                                        | (132,829)                                       | (103,503)                                                          | (374,515)                                       | (290,707)                                                          |
| Gross profit                                                         | 9,697                                           | 23,623                                                             | 44,758                                          | 36,045                                                             |
| Other operating income                                               | 2,646                                           | 1,371                                                              | 6,847                                           | 3,883                                                              |
| Operating expenses                                                   | (9,020)                                         | (7,051)                                                            | (27,005)                                        | (21,083)                                                           |
| Profit from operations                                               | 3,323                                           | 17,943                                                             | 24,600                                          | 18,845                                                             |
| Finance costs                                                        | (3,280)                                         | (2,280)                                                            | (8,852)                                         | (7,191)                                                            |
| Interest income                                                      | 94                                              | 47                                                                 | 184                                             | 75                                                                 |
| Share of results of associate                                        | 684                                             | 1,204                                                              | 2,195                                           | (303)                                                              |
| Profit before taxation                                               | 821                                             | 16,914                                                             | 18,127                                          | 11,426                                                             |
| Tax expenses                                                         | 116                                             | (3,650)                                                            | (4,987)                                         | (5,225)                                                            |
| Profit for the period                                                | 937                                             | 13,264                                                             | 13,140                                          | 6,201                                                              |
| <b>Other comprehensive income,<br/>net of tax</b>                    |                                                 |                                                                    |                                                 |                                                                    |
| Foreign currency translation<br>differences for foreign<br>operation | (338)                                           | (253)                                                              | (600)                                           | (179)                                                              |
| Fair value of available-for-sale<br>financial assets                 | * -                                             | -                                                                  | * -                                             | -                                                                  |
| <b>Other comprehensive income<br/>for the period, net of tax</b>     | <b>(338)</b>                                    | <b>(253)</b>                                                       | <b>(600)</b>                                    | <b>(179)</b>                                                       |
| <b>Total comprehensive income<br/>for the period</b>                 | <b>599</b>                                      | <b>13,011</b>                                                      | <b>12,540</b>                                   | <b>6,022</b>                                                       |

|                                                    | Individual Quarter                              |                                                                    | Cumulative Quarter                              |                                                                    |
|----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                    | Current Year<br>Quarter<br>30/09/2010<br>RM'000 | Preceding Year<br>Corresponding<br>Quarter<br>30/09/2009<br>RM'000 | Current Year<br>To Date<br>30/09/2010<br>RM'000 | Preceding Year<br>Corresponding<br>To Date<br>30/09/2009<br>RM'000 |
| <b>Profit attributable to:</b>                     |                                                 |                                                                    |                                                 |                                                                    |
| Owners of the company                              | 206                                             | 9,296                                                              | 7,538                                           | 119                                                                |
| Non-controlling interest                           | 731                                             | 3,968                                                              | 5,602                                           | 6,082                                                              |
| <b>Profit for the period</b>                       | <b>937</b>                                      | <b>13,264</b>                                                      | <b>13,140</b>                                   | <b>6,201</b>                                                       |
| <b>Total comprehensive income attributable to:</b> |                                                 |                                                                    |                                                 |                                                                    |
| Owners of the company                              | (132)                                           | 9,043                                                              | 6,938                                           | (60)                                                               |
| Non-controlling interest                           | 731                                             | 3,968                                                              | 5,602                                           | 6,082                                                              |
| <b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>   | <b>599</b>                                      | <b>13,011</b>                                                      | <b>12,540</b>                                   | <b>6,022</b>                                                       |
| <b>Earnings per share (sen)</b>                    |                                                 |                                                                    |                                                 |                                                                    |
| Basic                                              | 0.12                                            | 5.34                                                               | 4.33                                            | 0.07                                                               |
| Diluted                                            | 0.12                                            | 5.34                                                               | 4.33                                            | 0.07                                                               |

( The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statement for the year ended 31 December 2009 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements. )

\* The fair value of available-for-sale financial assets is a gain of RM60 only, therefore insignificant to be shown here.

**RESTAR RESOURCES BHD ( 123066-A )**

**Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 September 2010**

|                                                                                 | <b>As at End of<br/>Current<br/>Quarter<br/>30/09/2010<br/>RM'000</b> | <b>As at Preceding<br/>Financial<br/>Year Ended<br/>31/12/2009<br/>RM'000</b> |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>ASSETS</b>                                                                   |                                                                       |                                                                               |
| <b>Non-current assets</b>                                                       |                                                                       |                                                                               |
| Property, plant and equipment                                                   | 161,950                                                               | 164,670                                                                       |
| Investment properties                                                           | 920                                                                   | 1,400                                                                         |
| Intangible assets                                                               | 1,984                                                                 | 2,028                                                                         |
| Investments in associates                                                       | 37,975                                                                | 35,780                                                                        |
| Available-for-sale investments                                                  | -                                                                     | 2                                                                             |
| Deferred tax assets                                                             | -                                                                     | 2                                                                             |
|                                                                                 | <b>202,829</b>                                                        | <b>203,882</b>                                                                |
| <b>Current assets</b>                                                           |                                                                       |                                                                               |
| Inventories                                                                     | 159,440                                                               | 125,051                                                                       |
| Trade receivables                                                               | 120,268                                                               | 114,570                                                                       |
| Other receivables, deposits and prepayments                                     | 13,863                                                                | 21,902                                                                        |
| Derivative assets                                                               | 42                                                                    | -                                                                             |
| Tax Recoverable                                                                 | 1,119                                                                 | 2,823                                                                         |
| Cash and cash equivalent                                                        | 28,629                                                                | 23,769                                                                        |
|                                                                                 | <b>323,361</b>                                                        | <b>288,115</b>                                                                |
| <b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>                                                             | <b>526,190</b>                                                        | <b>491,997</b>                                                                |
| <b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>                                                   |                                                                       |                                                                               |
| <b>Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent</b>                      |                                                                       |                                                                               |
| Share capital                                                                   | 90,491                                                                | 90,491                                                                        |
| Reserves                                                                        | 87,156                                                                | 82,738                                                                        |
| Treasury shares                                                                 | (5,854)                                                               | (5,854)                                                                       |
|                                                                                 | 171,793                                                               | 167,375                                                                       |
| <b>Non-controlling interest</b>                                                 | 55,770                                                                | 51,735                                                                        |
| <b>Total equity</b>                                                             | <b>227,563</b>                                                        | <b>219,110</b>                                                                |
| <b>Non-current liabilities</b>                                                  |                                                                       |                                                                               |
| Hire purchase liabilities                                                       | 4,146                                                                 | 6,712                                                                         |
| Bank borrowings                                                                 | 14,470                                                                | 18,553                                                                        |
| Deferred taxation                                                               | 5,652                                                                 | 5,136                                                                         |
|                                                                                 | <b>24,268</b>                                                         | <b>30,401</b>                                                                 |
| <b>Current liabilities</b>                                                      |                                                                       |                                                                               |
| Trade payables                                                                  | 14,750                                                                | 18,929                                                                        |
| Other payables                                                                  | 8,468                                                                 | 10,246                                                                        |
| Derivative liabilities                                                          | 756                                                                   | -                                                                             |
| Hire purchase liabilities                                                       | 3,415                                                                 | 3,429                                                                         |
| Bank borrowings                                                                 | 245,251                                                               | 208,420                                                                       |
| Taxation                                                                        | 1,719                                                                 | 1,462                                                                         |
|                                                                                 | <b>274,359</b>                                                        | <b>242,486</b>                                                                |
| <b>Total liabilities</b>                                                        | <b>298,627</b>                                                        | <b>272,887</b>                                                                |
| <b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>                                             | <b>526,190</b>                                                        | <b>491,997</b>                                                                |
| Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM) | 0.99                                                                  | 0.96                                                                          |

( The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statement for the year ended 31 December 2009 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements. )

PRESTAR RESOURCES BHD ( 123066-A)

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity  
For the 3rd financial quarter ended 30 September 2010

|                                                | Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent |                         |                                |                               |                                |                            |                           |                            | Non-controlling Interest<br>RM'000 | Total Equity<br>RM'000 |                 |
|------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|
|                                                | Share Capital<br>RM'000                      | Share Premium<br>RM'000 | Translation Reserves<br>RM'000 | Fair Value Reserves<br>RM'000 | Revaluation Reserves<br>RM'000 | Warrant Reserves<br>RM'000 | Treasury Shares<br>RM'000 | Retained profits<br>RM'000 |                                    |                        | Total<br>RM'000 |
| <b>At 1 January 2009</b>                       | 90,491                                       | 1,687                   | (566)                          | -                             | 1,081                          | 3,862                      | (5,854)                   | 75,553                     | 166,254                            | 47,026                 | 213,280         |
| Total comprehensive income                     | -                                            | -                       | (179)                          | -                             | -                              | -                          | -                         | 119                        | (60)                               | 6,082                  | 6,022           |
| Acquisition of share from Minority Interest    | -                                            | -                       | -                              | -                             | -                              | -                          | -                         | -                          | -                                  | (73)                   | (73)            |
| Realisation of revaluation reserves            | -                                            | -                       | -                              | -                             | (27)                           | -                          | -                         | 27                         | -                                  | -                      | -               |
| Dividend paid                                  | -                                            | -                       | -                              | -                             | -                              | -                          | -                         | (2,611)                    | (2,611)                            | (1,150)                | (3,761)         |
| <b>At 30 September 2009</b>                    | <b>90,491</b>                                | <b>1,687</b>            | <b>(745)</b>                   | <b>-</b>                      | <b>1,054</b>                   | <b>3,862</b>               | <b>(5,854)</b>            | <b>73,088</b>              | <b>163,583</b>                     | <b>51,885</b>          | <b>215,468</b>  |
| <b>At 1 January 2010, as previously stated</b> | <b>90,491</b>                                | <b>1,687</b>            | <b>(1,069)</b>                 | <b>-</b>                      | <b>1,051</b>                   | <b>3,862</b>               | <b>(5,854)</b>            | <b>77,207</b>              | <b>167,375</b>                     | <b>51,735</b>          | <b>219,110</b>  |
| Effect of adopting FRS 139                     | -                                            | -                       | -                              | * -                           | -                              | -                          | -                         | 91                         | 91                                 | 3                      | 94              |
| <b>At 1 January 2010, as restated</b>          | <b>90,491</b>                                | <b>1,687</b>            | <b>(1,069)</b>                 | <b>-</b>                      | <b>1,051</b>                   | <b>3,862</b>               | <b>(5,854)</b>            | <b>77,298</b>              | <b>167,466</b>                     | <b>51,738</b>          | <b>219,204</b>  |
| Total comprehensive income                     | -                                            | -                       | (600)                          | * -                           | -                              | -                          | -                         | 7,538                      | 6,938                              | 5,602                  | 12,540          |
| Realisation of revaluation reserves            | -                                            | -                       | -                              | -                             | (27)                           | -                          | -                         | 27                         | -                                  | -                      | -               |
| Dividend paid                                  | -                                            | -                       | -                              | -                             | -                              | -                          | -                         | (2,611)                    | (2,611)                            | (1,570)                | (4,181)         |
| <b>At 30 September 2010</b>                    | <b>90,491</b>                                | <b>1,687</b>            | <b>(1,669)</b>                 | <b>-</b>                      | <b>1,024</b>                   | <b>3,862</b>               | <b>(5,854)</b>            | <b>82,252</b>              | <b>171,793</b>                     | <b>55,770</b>          | <b>227,563</b>  |

( The Condensed Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statement for the year ended 31 December 2009 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements. )

\* Fair value reserves is RM60, therefore insignificant to be shown here.

**PRESTAR RESOURCES BHD ( 123066-A)**

**Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement  
For the 3rd financial quarter ended 30 September 2010**

|                                                                 | <b>30/09/2010</b><br>RM'000 | <b>30/09/2009</b><br>RM'000 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| <b>Profit before taxation</b>                                   | <b>18,127</b>               | <b>11,426</b>               |
| <b>Adjustments for :-</b>                                       |                             |                             |
| Non-cash items                                                  | 2,954                       | (1,225)                     |
| Non-operating items                                             | 8,669                       | 7,073                       |
| Operating profit before working capital changes                 | 29,750                      | 17,274                      |
| Net change in current assets                                    | (30,997)                    | 33,398                      |
| Net change in current liabilities                               | (5,107)                     | 95                          |
| Tax paid                                                        | (2,507)                     | (2,326)                     |
| <b>Net cash generated from / (used in) operating activities</b> | <b>(8,861)</b>              | <b>48,441</b>               |
| <b>Net cash (outflow) / inflow from investing activities</b>    | <b>(7,544)</b>              | <b>(8,460)</b>              |
| <b>Net cash inflow from financing activities</b>                | <b>20,417</b>               | <b>(32,523)</b>             |
| Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalent             | 4,012                       | 7,458                       |
| <b>Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January</b>                   | <b>20,982</b>               | <b>12,671</b>               |
| Foreign exchange differences on opening balances                | 938                         | 186                         |
| <b>Cash and cash equivalents at 30 September</b>                | <b>25,932</b>               | <b>20,315</b>               |
| Cash and cash equivalents comprise:                             |                             |                             |
| Fixed deposits with licensed banks                              | 1,794                       | 3,972                       |
| Cash and bank balances                                          | 26,834                      | 18,709                      |
| Bank overdrafts                                                 | (1,602)                     | (1,294)                     |
|                                                                 | 27,026                      | 21,387                      |
| Less : Fixed deposits pledged to licensed banks                 | (1,094)                     | (1,072)                     |
|                                                                 | 25,932                      | 20,315                      |

**( The Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statement for the year ended 31 December 2009 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements. )**